Pursuant to a Real Estate Sale Contract 

between the Village and Rand Ridge LLC as sole beneficiary of Harris NA 

as Trustee under trust # HTB1547 and dated August 7, 2004, the 

Restaurant has a contractual duty to vacate the Corner Property no later 

than September 30, 2008 or the two hundred fifty thousand ($250,000.00) 

dollar letter of credit held in escrow pursuant to Section 16 of said Real 

Estate Sale Contract will be forfeited. All deeds to the Corner Property 

from the Village to DNA shall be subject to said Real Estate Sale Contract 

and the Village will assign to DNA all rights to the two hundred fifty 

thousand ($250,000.00) dollar letter of credit escrow. 

ARTICLE FIVE 

Section 8.2 of the Redevelopment Agreement shall be replaced in its entirety 

with the following provision: 

8.2 TIF Fundina. This Agreement shall not constitute a debt of the Village 

within the meaning of any constitutions, statutory provision or limitation.

[...]

words and terms used in this Amendment shall have the meanings provided in the Original 

Redevelopment Agreement. 

ARTICLE THREE 

Section 7.2 of the Redevelopment Agreement shall be replaced in its entirety with the following 

provision: 

7.2 Acquisition of Car Wash Propertv. 

A. The Village shall pay two million five hundred thousand ($2,500,000.00) dollars 

towards the acquisition cost of tlie Car Wash Property. DNA shall pay one million 

($1,000,000) dollars towards the acquisition of the Car Wash Property. 

6. The Village filed, at Village sole cost and expense, a quick take condemnation action 

as provided in the Quick Take statute. The Village acknowledges and agrees that all 

timing obligations of the Car Dealer and DNA are set forth in Exhibit "F" of this 

Agreement. On July 25, 2008 DNA placed in escrow nine hundred thirty seven 

thousand five hundred ($937,500) dollars as part of its share of the amount of funds 

that the Village offered in its quick take court action as the fair market value of the 

land. DNA shall deposit an additional sixty two thousand five hundred ($62,500) 

dollars into said escrow as its full and complete escrow deposit at the earlier of 

September 10, 2008, or upon one day notice from the Village of the Village's intent to 

deposit funds with Cook County for condemnation. The Village further agrees to

[...]

This Agreement shall not constitute a debt of the Village within the 

meaning of any constitutions, statutory provision or limitation. TIF funds shall be 

disbursed to DNA in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. The Village shall 

provide TIF assistance to DNA in an amount not to exceed two million five hundred 

thousand ($2,500,000.00) dollars in cash in reimbursement of TIF Eligible Expenses 

incurred by DNA for the Project. Said payment by the Village to DNA shall be made 

annually on a "pay as you go" basis. The amount of the annual payments made by the 

Village to DNA shall be equal to fifty (50%) percent of the annual sales taxes received by